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File No: 972
Government of India
IFCI Ltd
Legal Department
IFCI Tower, 61 Nehru Place New Delhi

~2.1126070

Dated: 26/11/2021
To

Registration Number : IFCIL/R/X/21/00004

Dear Sir/Madam

I am to refer to your Request for Information under RTI Act 2005, received vide
letter dated 15/10/2021 and to say that the query wise response is as under:-

1. In response to query no. 1-2 & 7 of the application, the query does not pertains to
IFCI Ltd. being a Financial Institution.

2. In response to query no.3 of the application, there are no employees in the ex-
servicemen category as on date in IFCI.

3. In response to query no.4 & 5 of the application, the query does not pertains to
IFCI Ltd. in view of reply to query no.3 above.

4. In response to query no.6 of the application, reference is drawn to the contents of
HR Circular no. 07/2013 dated 13/09/2013 and Circular no. Admn. 93/96 dated
18/03/1996. The circulars being bulky in nature (size issues), the same will be
Sforwarded through post. )a,hd the Same are EMQQD_‘Zd )

In case, you want to go for an appeal in connection with the information provided,
you may appeal to the Appellate Authority indicated below within thirty days from
the date of receipt of this letter.

MS: SAPNA  Jniny

F & Deputy General Manager
Address: IFCI Tower Nehru PlaceNew Delhi
Phone No.: 01141732000

Yours faithfully

M@*

Va ri rﬁd@anmd;er/

[A@MHIM Off'cer

Email : varmde
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